TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GranQuartz Holdings, LLC		105/21/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GranQuartz, L.P.	
Street Address:	7701 Forsyth Blvd., Suite 600	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63105	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77674455	MAGNUM
Serial Number:	77716418	BLACK MAGIC
Serial Number:	77716414	MACHETE
Serial Number:	77663125	GRANQUARTZ DIAMOND REWARDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(312)863-7806 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-863-7198

nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher

Address Line 1: c/o Goldberg Kohn, 55 E. Monroe St.

Ste. 3300 Address Line 2:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4975.164

TRADEMARK

900134659

REEL: 003992 FRAME: 0058

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher
Signature:	/nancy brougher/
Date:	05/22/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=GranQuartz#page1.tif source=GranQuartz#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003992 FRAME: 0059

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, GranQuartz Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 7701 Forsyth Blvd., Suite 600, St. Louis, MO 63105 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, GranQuartz, L.P., a Georgia limited partnership with an address of 7701 Forsyth Blvd., Suite 600, St. Louis, MO 63105 ("Assignee"), desires to obtain all rights in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Marks, all registrations and applications, if any, therefor, the right to recover for past infringement, and the good will of the business with which it is or has been used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed as of the 215+ day of May 2009.

GRANQUARTZ HOLDINGS, LLC

By:

Name: Michael P. Santoni

Title: <u>Treasurer</u>

DSMDB-2615720

TRADEMARK REEL: 003992 FRAME: 0060

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Application Number	Application Date
MAGNUM	77/674455	02/20/09
BLACK MAGIC	77/716418	04/17/09
MACHETE	77/716414	04/17/09
GRANQUARTZ DIAMOND REWARDS	77/663125	02/04/09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003992 FRAME: 0061

RECORDED: 05/22/2009